February 2012 Doc ID 022638 Rev 1 1/29
1
M24C32-125
Automotive 32-Kbit serial I²C bus EEPROM
Features
■ Compatible with all I2C bus modes:
– 400 kHz Fast mode
– 100 kHz Standard mode

For a list of available options (speed, package, etc.) or for further information on any aspect
of the devices, please contact your nearest ST sales office.
Table 15. Ordering information scheme
Example: M24C32 W MN 3 T P /P
Device type
M24 = I2C serial access EEPROM
Device function
C32 = 32 Kbit (4096 X 8)
Operating voltage
W = VCC = 2.5 V to 5.5 V
Package
MN = SO8 (150 mil width)(1)
1. RoHS-compliant and halogen-free (ECOPACK2®)
DW = TSSOP8 (169 mil width)(1)
Device grade
3 = Device tested with high-reliability certified flow over -40 to 125 °C
Option
blank = standard packing
T = Tape and reel packing
Plating technology
P = ECOPACK® (RoHS compliant)
Process
/P = Manufacturing technology code
Revision history M24C32-125
28/29 Doc ID 022638 Rev 1
11 Revision history
Table 16. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes